
Tuesday,February 19Hie oe
9.34 a.m. Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service: Rev. K. A,Hadfield (Presbyterian)
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Film Review,
by Wynne Colgan (NZBS); ClubbingTogether: Chairmanship, by Bernard
Smyth (NZBs): Background to theNews
91.30 Morning Concert

(For details see 2YA)
2. Op.m. Melba
2.30 MozartFlute Concerto in G, K.313
Quartet in F for Oboe and Strings,K.370
Violin Sonata No. 34 in A, K.526
3.30 Miss Susie Slagle
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 South Sea Rhythm
4.30 Norrie Paramor’s Orchestra
4.45 Men in Harmony5. 0 Harmonica Harmonies
6.15 Children’s Session: R. W. Roachtalks About the Zoo5. Frank Weir and his Sax6. 0 Light Music7. 0 Josef Locke (tenor)7.18 ken Griffin (organ)
7.25 Crombie Murdoch’s Orchestra withJack Langford (vocal) rep

sey7.45 Country Journal (NZBS8. 0 Short Story: The Girl Next Door,by Nat Eastgate (NZBS)8.15 ardening and Answers(R. L. Thornton) (Studio)
8.30 Auckland and District Pipe Bandwith Interludes by Edith Black|(soprano) (Studio)
9.15 Science Commentary
9.30 The Francis Family in PopularFavourites (NZBS)
9.40 Top Hat Concert (VOA)10. & Florian Zabach (violin)10.16 Dick Haymes and Helen Forrest10.30 Dance Music11.20 Close down

IYO seoAUCKLAND,,,
$ O p.m. Dinner Music7.0 Tbe Philharmonia Orchestra con--ducted by Robert Irving
Fantasy Overture: Hamlet Tehaikovski

7.20 The Stage Versus the Screen: A dis-|
putation on the relative merits of each.
medium, by John Pocock and Gordon

|Parry (NZBS)
7.43 Ulysse Delecluse (clarinet)Introduction and Rondo . Widor
Solo for Clarinet and Piano Messager
8. 0 New Records: A monthly review byJohn Gray :9.0 Raoul Jobin (tenor) and IrmaKolassi (mezzo-soprano)a Regret I Leave the Country-side
Ballade of the King of Thule
Adored Angel
The Ardent Flame of Love
Boundless Nature (Damnation of
Faust) Berlioz

9.30 Gina Bachauer (piano)Barcarolle in F Sharp, Op. 60
Ecossaises, Op: 72 Chopin
Three Fantastic Dances Shostakovich
9.44 The Vienna Philharmonic Orchestraconducted by Bruno Walter
Symphony No. 1 in °C Minor,A =rahm
pe afThe Cambridge Universityociety
oes from A Garland for the Salarssade

is it Like to be Young and _
Dance, Clarion Air Tipnett
Stience
and Music Vaughan Williamsi hog at this Hour Berkeleyireland

71..0 aordawn

TD ,.eAUCKLAND,|
5.
QO p.m. On the March5.15 Paul Neighbour’s OrchestraSongs for Strings6.0 #£«Bob and Alf (vocal)
6.15 Count Basie’s Orchestra
6.30 The Mills Brothers7 Light and Liveiy7. Art Mooney’s Drohestra and the
30 #8©Albert Ammons (piano)
7.45 Marlene Dietrich (vocal)8. 0 Recent Releases
8.30 Trumpets in the Dawn9.0 #£=.Evening in Paris .. Music for Dancing_
Districs
Weather Forecast

XN .dYHANGARE,,970 kc.
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather torecast and NorthlandTides8.0 Junior Request Session
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Pamela Johnston),
featuring, Shopping Guide; Five Minute
Food News; and Remember These10.0 My Other Love
10.15 Second Fiddle
10.30 Housewives’ Quiz; Lorraine Rish--worth
10.45 The Layton Story11. 0 Mainly for Moerewa11.15 Philip Green and his Orchestra11.30 Ruby Murray Sings11.45 The Coronets
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Younger Northland: The
Saga of Davy Crockett
6. 0 Accent on Melody
6.45 Drama of Medicine7. 0 To Marry For Love7.15 The High and the Mighty7.30 Roland Peachey and bis Orchestra
7.45 The George Mitchell Choir8. 0 Hans-Arno Simon (piano)8.12 Sing Song Time with Dick James
8.30 Life with the Lyons (BBC)
9. 4 Talk in Maori (NZBS)
9.15 Song and Story of the Maori (NZBS)
9.30 Eric Robinson’s Orclestra10. O Dick Barton
10.30 Close down

lYZ 800 ROTORUA, m.
(9.34 a.m. Scariet Harvest10. 0 Songs of the Highway
10.15 Devotional Service10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 For Women at Home: Background
to the News; Talk trom National Coun-
cil of Women
11.30 Morning Concert
2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Front Page Lady2.55 Well Known Tenors of Today
3.15 Ciassical Programme
Concerto in € Minor for Two Harpsi-
chords and Strings ic
Sinfonia Concertante in E Flat, K.364

Mozart
4. 0 Partners in Harmony
4.30 British Band Leaders
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners (JanetPerry): Nursery Rhyines; JuniorNaturalist
5.30 Songs about Food6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Hamilton Stock Market Report
7.15 Race Relations: Fixing Race Bar-riers, a talk by Philip Mason (BBC)
7.30 Listeners’ Requests
9.15 Economic Survey
9.30 The Golden Colt
10. O Old Time Dance Music
10.30 Close down

) WELLINGTON570 ke. $26 tm.
5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 Jan Corduwener’s Orchestra
10.45 Women’s Session: Good Grooming:
Choosing a Colour Scheme, by MargaretBarner; ,Background to the News; BookReview

/
11.30 Morning Concert
| Vitya Vronsky and Victor Babin (two
pianos)
Fantasy, Op. 103 Schubert |Elisabeth Schwarzkopf. (soprany) witb

|

Walter Gieseking (piano)
|
Alone in the Woods, K.308 Mozart

. Zara Nelsova (cello) with John Newmark(plano)
Sonata Frederick the Great

2. Op.m. Symphony No. 1 in D (Titan)
Mahler

|
Overture: Peter Schmoll Weber

. Oo A Matter of Luck
-30 Music While You Work
0 These Were Hits in 193445 Short Story: The Ballymena Bari-
tone, by Conal O’Connor (NZBS)30 Rhythm Parade
: o Piano Stylists15 Children’s Session: Throtigh the
Looking Glass and What Alice FoundThere (BBC)
5.45 New Zealand Artists
6. 0 Tea Time Tunes6.19 Stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report7.10 Farming News7.16 Talk in Maori (NZBS)
7.30 Paul Temple and the LawrenceAffair: News from Sir Graham-6 (BBC)
8. 0 Ron Jarden Calls on Shylock: The
story of a play in production (NZBS)
8.30 The Voyage of Sheila tl: Red Sea
Dangers, a talk by Adrian Hayter
8.45 The Johnnyiwenee ProgrammeBS-_

9.15 Economic Survey
9.30 The Francis Family in PopularFavourites (NZBS)
9.50 Churchill, Fort and Port: A wintervisit to Churchill, Manitoba, on theshores of Hudson Bay (CBC)
10. 5 The Companions of Song
10.17 Frank Barclay (piano)10.30 Soft Lights and Sweet Music
11.20 Close down

eGelie GION,
5. O p.m. Early Evening Concert6. 0 Dinner Music .7. 0 The Orchestra of the Swiss
Romande
Baba Yaga, Op. Liadov
The Death of Boris (Boris Godounov)

MoussorgskySoloist: Raphael Arie (bass)Violin Concerto Martin
(Soloist: Wolfgang SchneiderSix Epigraphes Antiques

Debussy-Ansermet8.0 New Records: A monthly review byJohn Gray (All ¥Cs)9.0 Joan Wood (soprano)In a Foreign LandIntermezzo
Voice of the Woods
The Secret
Memories
In the Woods
Song of the Nightingale
Spring Night Schumann

(Studio)
The Vienna Octet
Octet in F, Op. 166 Schubert

10. 2 Tutira: A reading from the book
by the late H. Guthrie-Smith, edited andread by Oliver Duff (NZBS)
10. 7 The Boyd Neel String OrchestraSuite: The Water Music Handel
11. 0 Close down

14 | Ff cereleet(ae-Op.m. Popular Parade
bown Memory Lane
Songs of the West
Melody Cruise to Paris
Singing Together
Elephant Walk
Melody Time
Nocturne

; District Weather Forecast
Close down

2X6 o10 GISBORNE, m.

S=OOWMDMONIN 6

OUneWoo

6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Frank Chacksfield and his Orchestra
9.15 Bing Crosby Favourites
9.30 The Mad Doctor in Harley Street
9.45 The Woman in his Life10. 0 Modern Romances
10.15 boctor Paul
10.30 Morning Star: Greta Keller (vocal)
10.456 Tunes 0’ the Morning
411. 0 Women’s Hour (Adrienne Grant),
Five Fingers
12. QO Close down :5.45 p.m. Hello, Children: The Moon
Flower
6. 0 Tea Time Tunes
6.30 Sammy Davis Jnr.6.45 Andre Kostelanetz Orchestra
7. 0 The Cruel Sea (last broadcast)
7.30 It’s in the Bag$2 For the Farmer: The Pig Improve-ment Plan, by S. W. Rees ;

8.15 Tenors, Baritones and Basses
8.40 Piano Musie9. 3 The Music of Leo Delibes
9.35 Room 25 s

10. O Relax and Listen
10.15 (Close down

NAPIER
860 ke. 34

9.35 am. Housewives’ Choice
9m.

10. O Pevotional Service
10.48 The Bob Eberly Show10.30 Musie While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: Background tothe News: Station Amusements in N.Z.
11.30 Morning Concert12.12 p.m. The Hawke’s Bay Orchardistand Market Gardener, conducted by the
Department of Agriculture2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Waltz Time
2.45 Countrywomen’s Session (LaurieSwindell): Treasure in Porcelain :3.15 Suite: The Great Elopement Handel4. 0 The Man from Yesterday
4.25 Pancho’s Orchestra
4.45 Songs of the Outback5. Continental Flavour
5.15 Children’s Session: The Saga of
Davy Crockett; Bush and Sea Birds ofHawke’s Bav..by D. A. Bathgate5.45 Showtime
7.10 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer (R. G.
Montgomery): Impressions of JapaneseDairying,:by R. B. Bennett
7.30 Play: The Return of The Prodigal,
adapted by Howieson Culff from the playby St. John Hankin (NZBS). The year
is 1905 and the eldest son of a highly
respectable family, having tired of liv-ing the life of a remittance man in Aus-tralia, comes home
9.30 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA, con-ductor Professor John Bishop
Movements from Facade Suites 1 and
2 ; Walton
Walk to a Paradise Garden Delius
Hungarian Dances Nos. 5 and. 6

Brahms
(Recorded from a Promenade Concert
n Dunedin Town Hall)

10.30 Close down

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programmes will be broadcast to correspondence school pupils
by 2YA, and rebroadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2YZ, 3YZ, and 4YZ:

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 18
9.5 am. Speech Training and Poetry (Std. 1 to F. 2).

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 19
9.5 am. The Headmaster Holds Radio School Assembly.
9.17 English for Everyone (Post-primary).

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 20
9. 5 am. There Goes the Bell! (Infants).
9.16 Let's Do Some Exercises (Std. 1 to F. 2).
9.21 Meet Your Teachers (Special Section).

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 22
9.5 am. Music Appreciation.
9.20 A Talk to Maori Pupils.

~~~.
BROADCASTS.

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 o.m.; 12.30,
6.25, 9.0 p.m.x Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session7.18 Cricket Scoreboard: England y. SouthAfrica (Fourth Test)
7.58 Local Weéather Forecast
9. 4 Correspondence School Session
9.30 Health Talk
12. O Lunch Music
12.33 o.m. Meat Schedule
Sports Results
6.30 London News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsreel
6.50 Meat Schedule
National Sports Summary
9 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
sg Economic Survey, a talk by R. H.
ey
11. 0 "keades News (YAs and 4YZ)a


